WHEAT RIDGE SANITATION DISTRICT

Office: (303) 424-7252 Fax: (303) 424-2280 Office Address: 7100 W. 44th Ave, #104, Wheat Ridge, CO 80033 Mailing Address: P.O. Box 288, Wheat Ridge, CO, 80034-288 E-mail: info@wheatridgesanitation.com

District Engineers: Martin/Martin Engineering (Bill Willis) Telephone (303) 431-6100 Fax: (303) 431-4028 Call for inspections 24 hours in advance: Ramey Environmental: (303) 746-3175

The improvement 2 in war and a remaining 2 in inclination (coc) in a circ

SEWER CONNECTION APPLICATION

Application date	Pe	Permit number (yyyy-mm-xxx)		
Applicant (Person making the appl	lication):			
Name		Phone	Fax	
AddressState		E-mail		
CityState	Zip			
Connection (Service) Address:				
Name_		Phone	Fax	
Address		E-mail		
AddressState	Zip			
Billing Address (if different than ser Name		·	Fax	
Address		E-mail		
AddressState	Zip			
New Construction Other (descri	be)			
Sewer tap size in inches	Water tap	size in inches		
D 111 (1 1)				
Building type (circle one):	E 1.0)	D 1 (CEE 2)	0)	
Single-family residential (SF) Multi-family (See table below	E 1.0)	Duplex (SFE 2.0	U)	
Multi-family (See table below	V)	Commercial (Se	ee table below)	
Multi-family & Commercial; Si	ingle Family	/ Equivalents (SFE) ba	ased on water meter	r size (circle one):
³ / ₄ inch=2.0 SFE		1 inch=4.8 SFE		
1 ½ inch=11 SFE		2 inch=20 SFE		
3 inch=43 SFE		4 inch=86 SFE		
Name of licensed contractor doing th	e connection	n, if known		·
See Rate Schedule for current connec	ction and ins	spection fees:		
Metro Wastewater Connection Fee		X SFE rate	=	
WRS District Connection Fee	SFE	X SFE rate	=	
Inspection Fee				
Developer Deposit (refundable)				
Plan Review Fee				
Credits - If any, for existing connecting	ions: Metro	SFE x SFE rat	e	
WRS	District	SFE x SFE rate	e	
Other				
TOTAL FEE (check number)			

WHEAT RIDGE SANITATION DISTRICT

Office: (303) 424-7252 Fax: (303) 424-2280 Office Address: 7100 W. 44th Ave, #104, Wheat Ridge, CO 80033 Mailing Address: P.O. Box 288, Wheat Ridge, CO, 80034-288 E-mail: info@wheatridgesanitation.com

The undersigned (APPLICANT) hereby applies for sewer services connection permit and states that he is the owner, authorized agent, or officer of the owner of the premises herein described and is empowered to bind the owner and all successors and assigns of the owner to comply with the Rules and Regulations of the Wheat Ridge Sanitation District.

The applicant is on notice that: 1.) Approval of this application does not authorize connection to the District's sewer. Such authorized connection will be given only after full compliance with all of the District's Rules and Regulations after examination of all plans, specifications, grade profiles, building permits and other documentation that may be required by the District's Engineers. DISTRICT'S COSTS ASSOCIATED WITH PLAN REVIEW. LEGAL REVIEW AND OTHER DIRECT COSTS OF THE PROJECT WILL BE BACKCHARGED TO THE APPLICANT. ALSO THE DISTRICT MAY REQUIRE THAT A REFUNDABLE DEVELOPER DEPOSIT BE PAID IN ADVANCE AS PROVIDED IN THE DISTRICT RULES AND REGULATIONS. ALL SUCH COSTS AND THE DEVELOPER DEPOSIT MUST BE PAID BEFORE FINAL APPROVAL OF THE CONNECTION WILL BE GRANTED. 2) Approval of this application is also contingent upon payment of all applicable fees of the District and of Metro Wastewater Reclamation District. 3) Termination of this permit, if necessary will be carried out in accordance with the District Rules and Regulations. 4.) The District reserves the right to refuse service when such service extension would endanger the collection system or the health and welfare of the citizens of the District. Alternatively, as a condition of connection, the applicants may be required to pay the costs associated with remedies to cure such problems as may be determined by the District's Engineers. 5.) In the event connection to the District's sanitary sewer system is not activated within one year of purchase date, this permit shall become void and all rights shall revert to the District. 6.) The District may allow a credit for existing wastewater connections when redevelopment or other circumstances require the purchase of additional capacity for the licensed premises. The amount of the credit, if any, shall be calculated in accordance with the District's Rules and Regulations as the same now exists or may hereafter be amended from time to time.

The rules and regulations of the District are available at the office of the District. Call District Engineers for inspections and questions regarding this application.

WHEREFORE, the undersigned applicant acknowledges that he has examined this application, understands the same and agrees to comply with the provisions thereof and the provisions of the Rules and Regulations of the Wheat Ridge Sanitation District.

IMPORTANT NOTICE

The undersigned applicant acknowledges that the granting of this permit does not guarantee that the District can in perpetuity transport or treat the sewage waste of the service address. Services may be discontinued as a result of regulatory actions, including but not limited to, the actions of the Metro Wastewater Reclamation District, the Environmental Protection Agency of the Colorado Department of Health. The District specifically disclaims any liability for any disconnection which may occur due to regulatory action or due to conditions beyond the control of the Wheat Ridge Sanitation District. The District also disclaims liability for any consequential damages which may occur as a result of any disconnection for any reason including disconnection for violation of District Rules and Regulations. At the option of the District, this permit application may be recorded at the Office of the County Clerk and Recorder and the public is hereby given notice that the subject property is subject to the Rules and Regulations of the Wheat Ridge Sanitation District and the limitations of this application.

CONDITIONS OF APPROVAL				

WHEAT RIDGE SANITATION DISTRICT

Office: (303) 424-7252 Fax: (303) 424-2280
Office Address: 7100 W. 44th Ave, #104, Wheat Ridge, CO 80033
Mailing Address: P.O. Box 288, Wheat Ridge, CO, 80034-288
E-mail: info@wheatridgesanitation.com

Signature of Applicant	Date
Signature of District Engineer	Date
Signature of District Agent	Date
Connection Inspected & Approved by:	Date